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Tempos

Right atrium

Left atrium
Aorta
Carotids
Renal arteries

Jugular vein
Renal veins
Suprarenal IVC
Infrarenal IVC
Splenic vein

Liver veins
Femoral veins

Pulmonary artery

Femoral arteries

Mesenteric veins

6-12s
9-15s
13-20s
15-22s
16-24 s
18-27 s
22-33 s
22-30 s
22-30s
24-32 s
120-250s
30-45s
35-50s
50-80 s
120-250s
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arison showe

The advantage of use of contrast media Intraindividual
71ih a lower iodine concestration is the lower  chest attenuatién values in the arterial phase

cnsnmiarrry and viscosity thyn those of high- ~ Withuse of a cdutrast medmm containing 300

me I'mI. than with aifs o
e-concentration rast media. Both = &

I'mL. In portal venous phase imaging of the
chemical properties. especially viscosity. of

: : ; abdomen. there was no statistically significant
contrast media have been associated with difference in attenuation at standard or high

toxic side effects. such as nephrotoxieity [28. 1odine concentration in any anatomie site.
29]. Seeliger et al. [30] found that the visco-

sity of contrast media may play an important

_ 1} : 0 Y Pl?r ; 1:;_ 4 To obtain the same iodine delﬁef}r rate
role in contrast-induce nephropathy by de- itli standasdand bigh ipdie de

creasing glomerular filtration rate and renal coritiat shedinsn: v
medullary blood flow. Administration of tration has to bd

the increased injection rate Wwas discussed as
a potential disadvantage because of a higher

risk of extravasation. To our knowledge. how-
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Contrast Opacification Using a
Reduced Volume of lodinated
Contrast Material and Low Peak
Kilovoltage in Pulmonary CT
Angiography: Objective and
Subjective Evaluation

OBJECTIVE. The purpose of our study was to evalua ether a reduced volume of io-
dinated contrast material for pulmonary CT angiography(CTA) using a low peak kilovoltage
(kVp) technique yields equivalent opacification in all vese[s.

CONCL . Both objective an jective measures of contrast opacification sup-
port a redfction from 125 to 75 mL of contrast meflium required for pulmonary CTA.
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> Vasos Periféricos

> Normalmente veia cubital

TAMANHO AGULHA FLOW
22 Gauge 1,5
20 Gauge 2
18 Gauge 4-6




Cateter

Technical Characteristics

Product Specifications

Article Cod Catheter Lenght Catheter & How Rafe Row RHate
(EU) {inchimm)) {mm) (mlmin) (mi{hour)

4251127-01
4251128-01
4251129-01
4251130-01
425113101
425113201

22
20
20

18

18

314 (19)
1(25)
1(25)

11/4 (32)

11/4 (32)

1314 (45)

0g
11
11
13
13

35
65
60
105
100

e

1320
2100
3900
3600
6300
6000
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| 12 |
e 50 —90 ml Contraste lodado |

(Tipo equipamento) / (Concentracao / (Doente)

30 - 60 ml Soro Fisiologico
e 4 ml/s—-6ml/s

e AcCessO venoso dto

Fonte: R. Bruening, A, Kuettner, T, Flohr — Protocols for Multislice CT - Springer
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0 ldade
0 Sexo
0 Altura
0 Peso

0 Fungdo cardiaca
0 Fungdo renal

0 Outras doencas



Aortic CE (HU)

Hospilal
Volume e
350 150
300 300 -
250 250 -
— 1 = —
200 175 mi £ 06 - 175 mL
s m— 25 ML 5 —_—125 mL
75 mL é 150 75 mL
100 2 100 -
50 50 -
] T T T T T T T 1 B _-Ir- T T T T T T !
25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200
Time (s) B Time (s)
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Peso do paciente e da concentracao de iodo




Coluna soro
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e Progressao

« Aumenta o tempo de contraste
* Reducao de contraste

e Diminuicao de artefactos



Reduction of Contrast Material
mmm Dose and Artifacts by a Saline Flush gy

Using a Double Power Injector in
Helical CT of the Thorax

uniphasic injection protocol.

CONCLUSION. Injection of contrast material foll v a saline solution bolus using
a double power mjector when performing thoracic helfcal CT allows a 20% reduction of con-
trast material volume to 60 ml with a similar degree oRenhancement. In addition. perivenous
artifacts in the superior vena cava are significantly reduced:
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0 Diminuiu os ides de cdlcio =2 hipocalcemia 2
diminui¢cdo do debito cardiaco

0 Altera o sistema eléctrico = arritmias (bradicardia)

0 Menor aporte de O2 = angina cardiaca e
membros
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0 SmartPrep, Care Bolus, Bolus Tracking
0 Bolus Timing (20 ml)

0 Delay — fixo
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Angio TC Cardiaca e
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0 Topograma

a0 Score Cdlcio

0 Teste de Bolus

o Aquisicdo
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lomeron 350 ® NacCl Débito

Timing Bolus 20 ml 20 ml 5 mil/s

Cardiaco 70 ml 50 ml 5 ml/s
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N

o FLASH Cardio (HR < 70 bpm, Helicoidal )
|Il il PP"U‘-‘-%M

B
.\-"- ] ﬂll ¥y I'-‘_ i, .--L'II:I-._’-. lll___.‘lk.ﬂ-:g

HR regular 60 bpm
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o DS _CARDIO (HR >70 bpm, Sequencial Adaptativo)
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Densidade dos tecidos vErm

Table 12.1a Density of all tissues Tahle 12.1b Density of parenchymal organs and fluids

'
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Abertura e nivel (W/L)

W /L 450/50

W/L 600/200 W/L 1200/300



; MOMENCLATLA E PRINCIFAL MECANISED D4
SHGHIFICADD HISTOLOGICD PROGRESSAD DA ATEROSCLERDSE DESENVOLVIMENTO murr[ﬁ'l’,;liﬂ{i
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Lesao inicial
+histologicaments
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o Doente com angina de peito, prova de esforco positiva com recurso a “PTCA”
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o Doente com angina de peito, prova de esfor¢co positiva com recurso a “PTCA”
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o Doenca de trés vasos com recurso a cirurgia por “bypass”

SAF/ D1 SAF/ D1
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PP — Caso 3

CTDwO™

aall :1 L]

Falient Pasition F-sF
[opogram a0 0oz L
Contrast

FI_CorCTa 0 70 a0 JT20 024 L

FED AORTA - IMA 1 of1
HeartRatetbpr)- Min 153 Max 162 A
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